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Date:				Time:					Location:
October 10th, 2024		900-1100				Seasoned Banquet Center

Topic:									Discussion Leader: 

[bookmark: _Hlk150246985]Call to order: 								Officers
· Officer roll call
· Acceptance of minutes
· New member introduction
· Icebreaker exercise
· Icebreaker- What is your plan at home/work if you lose power for 72+ hours? 

Spotlight Presentations: 
· October: 
· IHEPS attendees
· EMS World attendees
· November: 
· EMAI attendees

Member report out/discussion (any agency with information can speak)
· Public Health							Any Local Public Health
· EMA								Any EMA
· Hospital								Any Hospital
· Outpatient (ASC/LTC/ESRD/HHC/Hospice, etc.)			Any Outpatient
· Public Safety (EMS/Fire/Police/Dispatch)				Any Public Safety
· IDOH Representatives: 
· District Coordinators					Doug/Michelle/Others
· IDHS Representatives						Any
· INDOT/Toll Road							Rachel
· National Weather Service						NWS Representative
· Others

District 2 Funds Review: 							
· Treasurer’s Report						Dave
· Budget/Grant updates						Beth
· COVID Carryover Funding
· BP1 Budget
· NSGP Grant  

District 2 Communications Drill Report:					Beth
· Hospital/LHD tests on HOS/HOSPN at 1000, EMA tests on RM1/BMA-4 at 1015
· Mass notification drill via Preparis at 0930
· District 2 will initiate moving forward.

Old Business: 								Beth
· All updated policies are posted on the District 2 Website. 
· Reminder to do HVA updates monthly on the first Friday at 0800. 
· The 2024 document is set to View Only in OneDrive and on the D2 Website. 
· Commitment to Participate letter-
· Reminder D2 is only honoring old letters submitted after 7/1/24. Please get a new letter submitted if you have not done so within the past 12 months. 
· Thank you to those who have already submitted!
· Trailer field day- 
· Thanks to all who assisted! 

New Business: 								
· Elkhart County Tornado response					Jenn
· Policy Review: Response Plan					Jenn
· Improvement Plan Progress Updates				Mark
· Training updates							Mark

Good of the Order:

Upcoming Training: 
· [bookmark: _Hlk165636492]Senior Officials Workshop for All Hazards Preparedness (MGT 312)- 10/24/24- Northeast Indiana Solid Waste Management District Office 2320 W 800 S Ashley, IN  
· Register on ACADIS/TEEX Website
· PRNDOS-CTOS (PER243, PER245, PER246)- 11/19-11/22/24- Lake County Purdue Extension
· Register on ACADIS
· Public information in an All-Hazards Incident (MGT318) 11/05-11/06/24- Porter County EMA
· Register on ACADIS
· Medical Management of CBRNE Events (PER211) 10/01-10/02/25- Elkhart City Fire Department Training Annex- 911 Maryland Avenue
· Registration not open yet
· TNCC/TECN classes- Various Courses- Beacon Health System
· Contact Stacie Bobeck for info. Sbobeck@beaconhealthsystem.org 
· Rural Trauma Team Development Course- 
· Available through MHSB Trauma, done at requesting ED Location
· Contact Greg Bingaman at gbingaman@beaconhealthsystem.org for details or to make a request.

Adjournment/Next Meeting:  
· November 14, 2024 at Seasoned Banquet Center, coffee and donuts.
· Reminder NO DECEMBER MEETING!
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District 2 HCC Executive Board

	Name:
	Representative Group
	Email:
	Phone:

	Dave McGuire
	HCC/501c3 Chairman/Hospital
	dmcguire@goshenhealth.com
	574-364-2902

	Darcy Jackson
	HCC/501c3 1st Vice Chair/Hospital 
	d.jackson2@nwhealthin.com 
	

	Tony Doyle
	EMS Representative
	adoyle@lhn.net
	574-551-8872

	Josh Shook
	EMA Representative
	jshook@elkhartcounty.com
	

	Lydia Spencer
	LHD Liaison/PHEPCA Rep/501c3 2nd Vice Chair
	LSpencer@elkhartcounty.com 
	574-523-2126

	Kim Brown
	Member at Large- ASC
	Kimberly.brown@nwhealthin.gov 
	

	Aaron Bolinger
	Member at Large- Fire
	abolinger@warsaw.in.gov
	



[bookmark: _Hlk108515738][bookmark: _Hlk97626328]District 2 EMAs
	
	Name:
	County:
	Email:
	Phone:

	Dawn Sewell
	Fulton 
	ema@co.fulton.in.us
	

	Jennifer Tobey
	Elkhart
	jtobey@elkhartcounty.com
	574-891-2238

	Kip Shuter
	Kosciusko 
	kshuter@kcgov.com 
	574-371-2602

	Jack Garner
	Marshall
	ema@co.marshall.in.us
	574-936-3740

	Richel Fox
	Pulaski
	pulaskiema@pulaskicounty.in.gov
	

	Victoria Chessor
	Starke
	v.chessor@starke.in.gov 
	574-806-1838

	Al (Buddy) Kirsits
	St. Joseph
	Akirsits@sjcindiana.com 
	574-360-9345



District 2 Coordinators

	Name:
	Title:
	Email:
	Phone:

	Michelle Superczynski
	IDOH D2 Pub Health Prep. Coord.
	msuperczynski@health.in.gov
	317-473-6785

	Doug Farmwald
	IDOH North Regional Coordinator 
	dfarmwald@health.in.gov
	317-473-6777

	Travis Clary
	D1 & D2 EMS District Manager
	tclary@dhs.in.gov
	317-746-0226

	Holley Rose
	District and Local Readiness Manager
	hrose1@health.in.gov
	

	Dustin Drake
	NE IDHS Liaison
	DuDrake@dhs.IN.gov 
	317-800-8150

	Amy Bluhm
	NW IDHS Liaison
	ABluhm@dhs.in.gov 
	317-771-5952


	
District 2 Consultants

	Name:
	Title:
	Email:
	Phone:

	Elizabeth Buchanan
	D2 Readiness & Response Coord.
	eleximcg@indianadistrict2.com 
	219-851-1526

	Renell Finke
	D2 Admin Assistant/Logs Coord.
	rfinke@indianadistrict2.com 
	765-776-1558

	Greg Bingaman
	D2 Clinical Advisor
	ggb0721@gmail.com 
	574-850-7693

	Jennifer Tobey
	D2 Planning Coordinator
	jtobey@indianadistrict2.com
	574-238-0144

	Mark Philson
	D2 Training and Exercise Coordinator
	TEC@indianadistrict2.com
	574-855-7582
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Date Proposed Special Subject Spotlight Policy Review: 

7/11/2024Coalition Orientation- Radio Orientation (?) Jenn-Solar Farms Governance/Bylaws

8/8/2024HVA review, Gathering of Eagles/FTFC Presentation APIC Preparedness Plan

9/12/2024No Meeting

10/10/2024Elkhart County Tornado  IHEPS/EMS World Attendees Response Plan

11/14/2024HSEEP planning process EMAI Attendees No policy review

DecemberNo Meeting

1/9/2025Swiftwater Team Deployment??? NHCPC Attendees Pediatric 

2/13/20252025 HVA Workshop ID

3/13/2025Training registration/PD Workshop Chemical

4/10/2025Coalition Orientation MIH Conference Attendees Radiation

5/8/2025Gap Assessment Update Navigator Conference Attendees Burn Surge Annex

6/12/2025TEPW Resource Management

District 2 Coalition Meeting- training schedule
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